

27-01-2025

The Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sirs.

Sub: Intimation of Record Date and Date of Principal Payment of Debentures

With reference to the captioned subject, we hereby intimate that, our company proposes to fix a record date for the purposes of Principal payment of below mentioned Debentures:

Securit y Details (ISIN	Security Description	Record Date	Date of Principal Payment(P artly Redemptio n)	Details of Partly Redemption of NCD/Bonds	Old Face Value (per debentur e)	Face value to be redeemed	New Face Value (per debenture)
INE939 X07077	Rated, Unsubordinate d, Listed, Secured, Transferable Redeemable Non- Convertible debentures denominated in Indian Rupees ("INR") each having a face value of INR 1,00,000	16 th February, 2025	03 rd March, 2025	Part Redemption pursuant to face value	24999.94	4166.67	20833.27

You are requested to take above on your records Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Manba Finance Limited

Bhavisha Ashish Jain Digitally, girned by Thurchise, Askinish, Jaio Did o Olis, G.-H. en-Hornou potatal Code-addigotillo, I-aliumitaal Suburthan, st-Makharathra, street-Brit C. Sandednibala CHS Mulund West, Mumbai, Karik Alakharathra 1806. do 60000 Selbenich Galistica Gaze, 1016–931, 2.3.4.3.—6-Miloseda S 1564cc 10297.22/ddf in add bariforasiy 3407.27/bloe45 serilikalmaker—bedic 42-ddf brit al 610 Historia 627.20/ddf brit 1027.7781 197.13/03/TBacced4/556, cmail—brushtamigmanbafinance.com, coll-Bovidha Adehni, Jaine Cervi

Bhavisha Jain Company Secretary and Compliance Officer M No.A44249